CAMPBELL

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
CLARK

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Campbell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hinde
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Campbell
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Married:

C2

Hugh Duncan (Jnr)

2 Oct 1894 Greytown, NZ

10 Jun 1967 (73) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 30 Jan 1917, Trooper 30" reinforcements,
Mounted Rifle Brigade

See later sheet
See later sheet

2 Aug 1922

Edna Maria Hinetaupiri

9 Oct 1895 Otaki, Nz
1 Nov 1973 (78) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Walter Mace Clark 1870 - 1934
Maude Annie Phillips 1869 - 1960
Edna Maud
27 Jun 1924
11 Mar 2011 (87) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
23 Feb 1946
Sydney
12 Jan 1923 England
16 Apr 2004 (81) Levin, NZ

The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
Hugh Ian Duncan
31 Dec 1925
10 Jun 2019 (94) Levin, NZ
WW2 Ballots

29 Nov 1952



Lumsden Margaret Jean

Born: 18 Feb 1916

Died: 11 Apr 1983 (67) Nth Shore, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Campbell Donald Lachlan (Don)

Born: 4 Jan 1927 Ohau, NZ
Died: 3 Feb 2011 (84) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 22 Jan 1955

Tabor Fay Marion

Born: 24 Dec 1928

Died:

Buried:

Campbell Dawn Clark

Born: 30 May 1928 Levin, NZ
Died:

Buried:

Married: 18 Oct 1952

Juno Ian Malcolm

Born: 16 Nov 1929

Died: 26 Oct 2002 (73)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated
Campbell Bryan Mace

Born: 19 Jan 1931

Died:

Buried:

Married: 1 Sep 1956

Hewitt Myra Lois
Born: 27 Jul 1935

Died:

Buried:

Campbell Trevor Elsdon
Born: 20 May 1937

Died:

Buried:

C2



Married:

Collins
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

22 Aug 1959

Kay Tyson
12 Jul 1939

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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Hugh

Mt Bruce
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

2 Lancaster St

Sydney
Wellington
Wellington

Ribber

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Storeman
Chemist

Bartholomew Rd Chemist
Bartholomew Rd Chemist

144 Bartholomew Rd Teacher
144 Bartholomew Rd Teacher
2 Lancaster St
2 Lancaster St
2 Lancaster St
59 MacArthur St

Hugh Ian

Ohau

Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Farmhand
Farmhand

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Salisbury St

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Wellington
Wellington

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Te Horo
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Margaret

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1981

1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1954
1957
1963
1967
1972
1978
1981

1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Manakau

Donald
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Ian

87 Salisbury St

28 Garden PI
28 Garden PI
27 Garden PI
27 Garden PI
27 Garden PI
27 Garden PI

Bryan
Ohau
Garden PI
Garden PI
24A Garden PI
24A Garden PI

24A Garden PI

Trevor
Pohonui
Huinga
Napier
Napier
Napier

Farmer

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Warehouse Sup
Warehouse Sup
Warehouse Sup
Warehouse Sup

Draper
Draper
Mercer
Mercer
Co Manager

Co Manager

Teacher
Teacher
Prim Teacher
Prim Teacher
Prim Teacher

Manakau

Married

Fay

Weraroa & Saxon Spinster

Saxon St
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Levin

Pohonui
Huinga
Napier
Napier
Napier

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Dawn
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Myra

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Kay
Married
Married
Married
Married
Student



