CAMPBELL Hugh Duncan (Jnr)

Born: 2 Oct 1894 Greytown, NZ Died: 10 Jun 1967 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 30 Jan 1917, Trooper 30th reinforcements,

Mounted Rifle Brigade

Father: See later sheet Mother: See later sheet

Married: 2 Aug 1922

CLARK Edna Maria Hinetaupiri

Born: 9 Oct 1895 Otaki, NZ Died: 1 Nov 1973 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Walter Mace Clark 1870 – 1934 Mother: Maude Annie Phillips 1869 – 1960

Children:

Campbell Edna Maud

Born: 27 Jun 1924

Died: 11 Mar 2011 (87) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 23 Feb 1946

Hinde Sydney

Born: 12 Jan 1923 England Died: 16 Apr 2004 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Campbell Hugh Ian Duncan

Born: 31 Dec 1925

Died: 10 Jun 2019 (94) Levin, NZ

Buried:

WW2 Ballots

Married: 29 Nov 1952

C2

Lumsden Margaret Jean

Born: 18 Feb 1916

Died: 11 Apr 1983 (67) Nth Shore, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Campbell Donald Lachlan (Don)

Born: 4 Jan 1927 Ohau, NZ Died: 3 Feb 2011 (84) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 22 Jan 1955

Tabor Fay Marion

Born: 24 Dec 1928

Died: Buried:

Campbell Dawn Clark

Born: 30 May 1928 Levin, NZ

Died: Buried:

Married: 18 Oct 1952

Juno Ian Malcolm

Born: 16 Nov 1929 Died: 26 Oct 2002 (73)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Campbell Bryan Mace

Born: 19 Jan 1931

Died: Buried:

Married: 1 Sep 1956

Hewitt Myra Lois

Born: 27 Jul 1935

Died: Buried:

Campbell Trevor Elsdon

Born: 20 May 1937

Died: Buried:

C2 2

Married: 22 Aug 1959

Collins Kay Tyson

Born: 12 Jul 1939

Died: Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Hugh			Edna	
1919	Mt Bruce	Ribber	Salisbury St	Spinster
1928	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1935	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1938	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1946	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1949	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1954	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1957	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1963	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1969	2 Lancaster St			Widow
Sydney Edna				
1946	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Chemist	Wellington	Married
1949	Bartholomew Rd	Chemist	Levin	Married
1954	Bartholomew Rd	Chemist	Levin	Married
1957	144 Bartholomev	v Rd Teacher	Levin	Married
1963	144 Bartholomev	v Rd Teacher	Levin	Married
1969	2 Lancaster St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1972	2 Lancaster St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1978	2 Lancaster St	Teacher	Levin	Married
1981	59 MacArthur St	Teacher	Levin	Married
Hugh Ian			Margaret	
1949	Ohau	Farmhand	Te Horo	Spinster
1954	Manakau	Farmhand	Manakau	Married
1957	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married
1963	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married
1969	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married
1972	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married
1978	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married

C2 3

1981	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married	
	Donald		Fay		
1949	Ohau	Farmhand	Weraroa & Saxo	n Spinster	
1954	Ohau	Farmhand	Saxon St	Spinster	
1957	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married	
1963	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married	
1969	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married	
1972	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married	
1978	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married	
1981	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married	
	Ian	Dav	Dawn		
1954	87 Salisbury St	Joiner	Levin	Married	
1957	28 Garden Pl	Joiner	Levin	Married	
1963	28 Garden Pl	Joiner	Levin	Married	
1969	27 Garden Pl	Warehouse Sup	Levin	Married	
1972	27 Garden Pl	Warehouse Sup	Levin	Married	
1978	27 Garden Pl	Warehouse Sup	Levin	Married	
1981	27 Garden Pl	Warehouse Sup	Levin	Married	
Bryan			Myra		
1954	Ohau	Draper	_		
1957	Garden Pl	Draper	Levin	Married	
1963	Garden Pl	Mercer	Levin	Married	
1967	24A Garden Pl	Mercer	Levin	Married	
1972	24A Garden Pl	Co Manager	Levin	Married	
1978					
1981	24A Garden Pl	Co Manager	Levin	Married	
	Trevor		Kay	•	
1963	Pohonui	Teacher	Pohonui	Married	
1969	Huinga	Teacher	Huinga	Married	
1972	Napier	Prim Teacher	Napier	Married	
1978	Napier	Prim Teacher	Napier	Married	
1981	Napier	Prim Teacher	Napier	Student	

C2 4